
MSMCP Virtual Lunch Series 

Registry of Deeds 101 for Conservation Professionals 

Wednesday, March 5, 2025 
12:00 PM to 1:30 PM 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://zoom.us/j/94597167767?pwd=bE43aG1sVy9lbVJnUUREZEU3aXVyQT09 

Meeting ID: 945 9716 7767 
Passcode: 706599 

Have you ever wanted to learn more about the Registry of Deeds and how you may be 
able to utilize their services as a tool in your conservation role? Then this presentation 
may be for you. Join MSMCP board member Michelle Greene for a Registry of Deeds 

101 presentation where we’ll review the functions of Registries of Deeds, title and deed 
basics, how to utilize online search features of registries, and tips and best practices 

when preparing documents for recording. There will also be time at the end of the 
presentation for questions and further discussion of the topics covered. Michelle is the 

former West Newbury and Merrimac conservation agent and has prior experience as an 
assistant at a Massachusetts title and real estate law office. 

RSVP Requested Below 

Name​ ​ ​ ​                   Town/Agency       Email Address 

Michelle Greene   Michelle.greene@Stantec.com 

Regen Jamieson  Canton rjamieson@town.canton.ma.us 

Michele Grzenda Lincoln grzendam@lincolntown.org 

Alex Bolduc Sandwich abolduc@sandwichmass.org 

Jackie Anderson Topsfield janderson@topsfield-ma.gov 

Alex Welch East 
Bridgewater 

Awelch@eastbridgewaterma.gov 

Sabrina Pooler Southwick spooler@southwickma.gov 

Meghan Sullivan Waltham mmsullivan@city.waltham.ma.us 

Maggie Herlihy Holyoke herlihym@holyoke.org 

10 Alyssa Hammond Spencer ahammond@spencerma.gov 

Joey Wigglesworth  Webster jwigglesworth@webster-ma.gov 

 

https://zoom.us/j/94597167767?pwd=bE43aG1sVy9lbVJnUUREZEU3aXVyQT09


Lan Woodward Hanson lwoodward@hanson-ma.gov 

Ilex Jones Norwood ijones@norwoodma.gov 

Sophia Dorow Lunenburg sdorow@lunenburgma.gov 

Kara Shemeth Edgartown kshemeth@edgartown-ma.us 

Amy Maxner North Andover amaxner@northandoverma.gov  

Jenn Carlino Easton jcarlino@easton.ma.us  

Priscilla Ryder Marlborough pryder@marlborough-ma.gov 

Meredith LaBelle Dedham mlabelle@dedham-ma.gov 

20 Jen Steel Newton jsteel@newtonma.gov 

Kim Cavanaugh Barnstable kimberly.cavanaugh@town.barnstabl
e.ma.us 

Judy Day Hopkinton jday@hopkintonma.gov  

Toni Bandrowicz Swampscott tbandrowicz@gmail.com 

Erica Larner  Variety/State 
DOT 

elarner@gmail.com; 
erica.n.larner@dot.state.ma.us 

Kevin Thompson State DOT kevin.s.thompson@dot.state.ma.us 

Celi Vaz Norwood cvaz@norwoodma.gov 

Bryndis Jonson State DOT bryndis.l.jonson@dot.state.ma.us 

Elaine Vreeland Winchester Evreeland@winchester.us 
 

Michael Joa State DOT michael.a.joa@dot.state.ma.us 

30 Maria McFarland West Tisbury concomm@westtisbury-ma.gov 
 

Elena Itämeri Boston elena.itameri@boston.gov 

Emily Ochlis State DOT emily.r.ochlis@dot.state.ma.us 

Eleah Caseau Shrewsbury ecaseau@shrewsburyma.gov 

Lynn Viselli Andover lynn.viselli@andoverma.us 

Jordan McCarron Weston mccarron.j@westonma.gov 

Sanda mccrory North Attleboro smccrory@nattleboro.com 
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Chuck Schade Gloucester cschade@gloucester-ma.gov 

Lucia DelNegri Peabody lucia.delnegro@peabody-ma.gov  

Isabella Genova Mendon igenova@mendonma.gov 

40 Lydia Eldridge North Reading leldridge@northreadingma.gov 

Kathy Sferra Stow conservation@stow-ma.gov 

Tyler Skrzypiec Holliston Skrzypiect@holliston.k12.ma.us 

Matt Penella Kingston mpenella@kingstonma.gov 

Mark Noonan West Springfield mnoonan@tows.org 

Katherine Pawlak Barnstable katherine.pawlak@town.barnstable.m
a.us 

Lucy Hansen Burlington lhansen@burlington.org 

Linda Pacheco Raynham linda@3harborhomes.com 

McKayla Arsenault Haverhill marsenault@haverhillma.gov  

Rebecca Bucciaglia Bolton Concom@townofbolton.com 

50 Tim Hay West 
Bridgewater 

thay@westbridgewater.gov 
 

Erik Boyer Dennis Eboyer@town.dennis.ma.us 

David Spidaliere Beverly dspidaliere@beverlyma.gov 

Jessica Siegel Greenfield jessica.siegel@greenfield-ma.gov 
 

Vincent Vignaly Northborough vvignaly@town.northborough.ma.us 

Jennifer Miller Westborough jmiller@westboroughma.gov 

Leah Grigorov Longmeadow lgrigorov@longmeadowma.gov 

Maria Rose Brookline mrose2@brooklinema.gov 

Jessica Ladin Palmer jladin@townofpalmer.com 

Joe Jerolimo Yarmouth jjerolimo@yarmouth.ma.us 

60 Jana Katz Sharon jkatz@townofsharon.org 

Nancy Rufo Duxbury rufo@duxbury-ma.gov 
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mailto:marsenault@haverhillma.gov
mailto:thay@westbridgewater.gov
mailto:jessica.siegel@greenfield-ma.gov


Jacquie Goring Stow conservation2@stow-ma.gov 

Jennifer Bean Beverly jbean@beverlyma.com 

Lecia McKenna Wellfleet lecia.mckenna@wellfleet-ma.gov 

Amy Hahn Deerfield bldgasst@town.deerfield.ma.us 

Merilee Kelly Rochester mkelly@townofrochester.com 

Marianne Iarossi The Trustees miarossi@thetrustees.org 

Lora Wade Chester lorawade76@gmail.com 

Courtney Warren Truro cwarren@truro-ma.gov 

70 Jane Spencer jgreen@spencerma.gov 

Kim Lallier klallier@seekonk-ma.gov 

Isabella Yeager Leverett; 
Hatfield 

leverettconcom@gmail.com; 
asstplanner@townofhatfield.org 

Alexyss Langevin North Andover alangevin@northandoverma.gov 
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Wed. March 5th: Registry of Deeds 101 for Conservation Professionals (Zoom) 

Have you ever wanted to learn more about the Registry of Deeds and how you may be 
able to utilize their services as a tool in your conservation role? Then this presentation 
may be for you. Join MSMCP board member Michelle Greene for a Registry of Deeds 
101 presentation where we’ll review the functions of Registries of Deeds, title and deed 
basics, how to utilize online search features of registries, and tips and best practices 
when preparing documents for recording. There will also be time at the end of the 
presentation for questions and further discussion of the topics covered. For more 
information and to register, click HERE. 

 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1Kfcl086fWLsA05Wb9wo2weZGSQWuNAP7/edit

